Notice to Contractors -- Letting February 21, 2025

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, material, equipment and other things necessary for the work described herein will be received
by the undersigned at the General Office of the Department of Highway until 11:00 AM on February 21, 2025 and publically opened.

Soil borings are generally available on all grading or bridge projects. They are free. They may be ordered at (999) 999-9999. There will
be no refunds for plans or proposals. Please put the invoice number on all checks when paying for plans, proposals and
specifications.

Quantities shown herein are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to
change these quantities without notice.

Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250221-A01
FAS - S102(073) JNW0020
JNWO0020 - ROUTE 46, W - WORTH COUNTY
FAS - S102(073) JNW0020
2 Bridge replacements
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2035000
2035500
2036000
2037075
2153000
3040143
3105003
4010150
4010151
4011231
4019905
4071005
6113020
6113040

250221-A01
February 21, 2025 11:00 AM

WORTH
Northwest

****(1): Job JINW0020 Route 46, W WORTH County. 2 Bridge replacements on Route 46 over

DBE Goal Percent: 3.00

Projects: JNWO0020

Marlowe Branch and on Route W over the West Fork Grand River, the total length of
improvement being 0.339 miles.

DT - 6/15/2026

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

COMPACTING IN CUT

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS il

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

TYPE A2 SHOULDER

TYPE A3 SHOULDER

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H, (BP-1)
MISC. Optional Pavement

TACK COAT

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000

625.000
3,815.000
389.000
2.100
3.000
3,522.000
179.000
379.900
267.900
14.400
2,873.600
16.000
945.000
945.000

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
STA
100F
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TONS
SQYD
GAL
CuUYD
CuUYD

FAS - S102(073)
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Item No.
6161005

6161008
6161030
6161099

6181000
6181020
6206000C

6206001C

6224010
6240103A
6269909
6274000

7250415
7320815A

8025006
8051000A
8061005
8061016
8061019
8061050
6061060
6061068

Description

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE
MISC. Rumble Strips Optional Pavement

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

15 IN. PIPE GROUP C

15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED
END SECTION

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
ROCK DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(EXTENDED CURB)

Quantity
510.000
3.000
10.000
5.000

1.000
3.000
3,581.000

2,519.000

152.000
1,417.000
152.800
1.000

56.000
4.000

1.200
1.200
315.000
50.000
2,451.000
485.000
275.000
4.000

Units
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

LS
EA
LF

LF

SQYD
SQYD
STA
LS

LF
EA

ACRE
ACRE
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
LF
EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
9031250A U-CHANNEL POST, 3 LB 192.000 LF
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 36.000 SQFT
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 95.000 CuUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 126.000 SQYD
7021214 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (14 IN) 1,376.000 LF
7025002 PILE WAVE ANALYSIS 2.000 EA
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 16.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 97.700 CuUYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 486.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 315.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 4,620.000 LB
7110500 TEMPORARY COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (WEATHERING STEEL)
7121113 FABRICATED STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL (I- 69,990.000 LB
BEAM) A709, GRADE 50W
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 22.000 EA
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161003 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD (TAPERED) 24.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 80.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 109.000 SQYD
7011106 DRILLED SHAFTS (4 FT. 0 IN. DIA.) 80.000 LF
7011205 ROCK SOCKETS (3 FT 6 IN. DIA.) 98.000 LF
7011300 VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION 4.000 EA

7011400 FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES 138.000 LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7011600 SONIC LOGGING TESTING 4.000 EA
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 372.000 LF
7025001 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 2.000 EA
7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING 190.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 8.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 102.600 CuUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 607.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 837.000 SQYD
7056022 NU 43, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 840.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 33,250.000 LB
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 12.000 EA
7161003 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD (TAPERED) 6.000 EA

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-B01

FAS-S202(068)

J282160 - ROUTE J - MACON COUNTY
FAS-S202(068)
Bridge replacement

J252160

J252160
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2031000
2035500
2036000
2072000
2101006A
3040143
3105003
4010103
4071005
6096010A
6096041
6115030A
6161005
6161008
6161010

250221-B01

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J252160

MACON

Northeast DBE Goal Percent: 3.00

****(1): Job J252160 Route J MACON County. Bridge replacement over Mussel Fork Creek

0.8 mile east of Route 129 near New Boston, the total length of improvement being 0.17

miles.
DT - 12/1/2025

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH)
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

10 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
TACK COAT

FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
HEAVY STONE REVETMENT
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
RELOCATED SIGNS

Quantity
1.000
1.000

1,308.000
298.000
1,169.000
1.700
6.300
1,655.000
737.000
1,655.000
298.000
29.000
29.000
1,513.000
218.000
3.000
64.000

Units
LS
LS
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
STA
100F
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
GAL
CuUYD
CuUYD
SQYD
SQFT
EA
SQFT

FAS-S202(068)
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Item No.
6161030

6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6240103A
6274000

7250418
8059901
8061005
8061016
8061019
8061050
9031270A
9031271A
9035069A
2061000
2160500
5031011A
7011108
7011207
7011300
7011400
7011600
7021212
7027000

Description
TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

18 IN. PIPE GROUP C

MISC. SEEDING AND MULCHING

ROCK DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.
SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF BRIDGES

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)
DRILLED SHAFTS (5 FT. 0 IN. DIA))

ROCK SOCKETS (4 FT 6 IN. DIA))

VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION

FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES

SONIC LOGGING TESTING

GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN)
PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT

Quantity
15.000
1.000
2,610.000

2,610.000

2,306.000
1.000

106.000
1.000
100.000
23.000
1,272.000
340.000
240.000
15.000
36.000
80.000
1.000
109.000
107.000
91.000
4.000
131.000
4.000
300.000
8.000

Units
EA
LS
LF

LF

SQYD
LS

LF
LS
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
LF
EA
SQFT
CUYD
LS
SQYD
LF
LF
EA
LF
EA
LF
EA
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Item No.
7032003
7034216
7034221
7056022
7061060
7123610
7151001
7161000
7161002

Description

CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)

TYPE H BARRIER

SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER

NU 43, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER
REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES)

SLAB DRAIN

VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS

PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD

LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
106.300
574.000
785.000
779.000

35,620.000
42.000
2.000
6.000
12.000

Units
CUYD
LF
SQYD
LF
LB
EA
EA
EA
EA
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250221-B02
FAS S202(56), (57) J283438, J2S53439
J283438, J253439 - ROUTE A/B, E/Y - WAREN, MONTGOMERY COUNTIES

FAS S202(56) J2S53438
Bridge replacement

FAS S202(57) J283439
Bridge replacement
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Contract ID: 250221-B02
Letting Date: February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J2S3438 FAS S202(56)
J283439 FAS S202(57)

Counties: MONTGOMERY, WARREN
District: Northeast DBE Goal Percent: 9.00

Description: ****(1): Job J253438 Route A WARREN County. Bridge replacement over |-70 near
Pendleton, the total length of improvement being 0.576 miles.****(2): Job J253439 Route E
MONTGOMERY County. Bridge replacement over I-70 in Jonesburg, the total length of
improvement being 0.262 miles.

Contract Time: DT - 12/1/2026

Item No. Description Quantity Units
1081000 SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000 LS
2010000 MOWING 104.800 ACRE
2013000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.500 ACRE
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2031000 CLASS A EXCAVATION 37,460.000 CuUYD
2035500 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 22,927.000 CuUYD
2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 32,575.000 CuUYD
2037075 COMPACTING IN CUT 23.800 STA
2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 765.000 CuUYD
2142000 FURNISHING ROCK FILL 9,361.000 CuUYD
2143000 PLACING ROCK FILL 9,361.000 CuUYD
2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 24.000 100F
3030600 FURNISHING ROCK BASE MATERIAL 27,769.000 SQYD
3030610A PLACING ROCK BASE 27,769.000 SQYD

3040506 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 49.000 SQYD



ey

1 MaDOT

_ﬁs—:—_‘#

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-B02

Page 12 of 115

Item No.
3105002

4019901
4019905
5021310

5021340
5041000
6042010
6044011
6083003
6083006
6085007
6096020
6096030A
6096042
6096043
6096050
6097000
6113020
6113040
6122019

6122020
6123001
6143014
6151000
6161070

Description

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)
MISC. TEMPORARY CONNECTION
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 IN. NON-REINFORCED

15 FT. JOINTS)
TYPE A2 SHOULDER

CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT
ADJUSTING MANHOLE

PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A

3 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP

6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP

PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN.

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER
FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER
BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER
ROCK LINING

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARREL
ARRAY)

REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 4
OFFICE FOR ENGINEER

TUBULAR MARKER

Quantity
18.000
1.000
2,405.600
23,636.900

711.800
186.600
1.000
3.000
43.300
136.700
48.900
778.000
442.000
778.000
442.000
161.000
69.000
1,751.000
1,751.000
4.000

4.000
1.000
2.000
12.000
9.000

Units
TONS
LS

SQYD
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
EA

EA

SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
EA

EA
LS

EA
MO
EA



ey

1 MaDOT

_ﬁs—:—_‘#

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-B02

Page 13 of 115

Item No.
6161098A

6169901
6173600D

6181000
6181020
6200012

6200015

6200018

6200021

6200027

6200030

6200042

6205901A

6205902A

6205903A

6209903

6240103A
6274000

Description

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED / RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

MISC. 4 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

Quantity
10.000

1.000
2,288.000

1.000
5.000
80.000

244.000
252.000
10.000
3.000
6.000
33.000
11,138.000
8,588.000
1,154.000
3,990.000

8,955.000
1.000

Units
EA

LS
LF

LS
EA
LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

SQYD
LS
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Item No. Description Quantity

7250324A 24 IN. PIPE GROUP B 64.000

7250348A 48 IN. PIPE GROUP B 68.000

7250415 15 IN. PIPE GROUP C 32.000

7261018 18 IN. PIPE GROUP A 62.000

7261024 24 IN. PIPE GROUP A 11.000

7261030 30 IN. PIPE GROUP A 85.000

7261036 36 IN. PIPE GROUP A 485.000

7310048 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 48 IN. 5.000

7310060 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 60 IN. 13.000

7320024A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 1.000
END SECTION

7320048A 48 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 2.000
END SECTION

7320618A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000
END SECTION

7320630A 30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 2.000
END SECTION

7320636A 36 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 3.000
END SECTION

7321013A 15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE 2.000
END SECTION

7321016A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE 1.000
END SECTION

8025006 MULCHING 9.900

8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 9.900

8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 10.200

8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 474.000

8061011 SLOPE DRAINS 129.000

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 141.000

Units
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
FT
FT
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

ACRE
ACRE
CUYD
LF
LF
CUYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 9.900 ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 5,240.000 LF
8064128 TYPE 1 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1,823.000 SQYD
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 2,338.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 6.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 8.000 EA
7032002 CLASS B CONCRETE (MISC) 4.900 CuUYD
9012230 BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4 1.000 EA
CIRCUIT
9013002 CONDUIT, 2 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 623.000 LF
9013003 CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 196.000 LF
9013004 CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 37.000 LF
9014004 CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 1,093.000 LF
9015010 TRENCHING TYPE | 1,194.000 LF
9016110 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1 15.000 EA
9016111 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2 1.000 EA
9017002 CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR 2,835.000 LF
9017008 CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR 4,518.000 LF
9017110 CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND 1,200.000 LF
BRACKET
9017206 WIRE, 6 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL 945.000 LF
9017208 WIRE, 8 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL 1,324.000 LF
9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 1,318.000 LF
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9018245 ﬁ(E)lL(I;EHlfr())UNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING 8.000 EA

9018610 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, 240/120 VOLT 1.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY
9019902 MISC. TOP MOUNT LIGHT POLE, 45 FT. 8.000 EA
9019902 MISC. TOP MOUNTED LED-C LUMINAIRE 8.000 EA
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 8.300 CUYD
9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 3,660.000 LB
9031220 PIPE POSTS 1,171.000 LB
9031241 BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE 2.000 EA

STEEL TUBE)
9031252 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, DOUBLE 16.000 EA

STACKED WHITE
9031256 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, WHITE 22.000 EA
9031257A 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW 8.000 EA
9031258 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, WHITE/RED 20.000 EA
9031259A 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW/RED 8.000 EA
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 407.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 21.000 EA
9031272A 2.25IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA. 2.000 EA
9031274 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 20.000 EA
9031280 2.5 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 92.000 LF
9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 4.000 EA
9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 4.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 443.000 SQFT
9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL 464.000 SQFT
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 109.000 SQFT
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 115.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 249.000 SQYD

7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 1,266.000 LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7021316 GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (16 2,950.000 LF
IN)
7025001 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 5.000 EA
7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING 216.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 42.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 366.300 CuUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 498.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 1,512.000 SQYD
7056021 NU 35, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 1,143.000 LF
7071000 CONDUIT SYSTEM ON STRUCTURE 1.000 LS
7101000 REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) 20,340.000 LB
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 10.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 30.000 EA
2010000 MOWING 25.800 ACRE
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2031000 CLASS A EXCAVATION 6,866.000 CUYD
2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 4,345.000 CuUYD
2071000 LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 2.600 STA
2101006A SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 9.400 100F
2142000 FURNISHING ROCK FILL 4,494.000 CuUYD
2143000 PLACING ROCK FILL 4,494.000 CuUYD
2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 24.000 100F
3030600 FURNISHING ROCK BASE MATERIAL 6,233.000 SQYD

3030610A PLACING ROCK BASE 6,233.000 SQYD
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4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 5,106.000 SQYD
5021340 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 917.100 SQYD
5041000 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 170.100 SQYD
6091060 PAVED DITCH 140.000 SQYD
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,107.000 CuUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,107.000 CuUYD
6122019 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARREL 4.000 EA
ARRAY)

6122020 REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL 4.000 EA
6123001 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
6151000 OFFICE FOR ENGINEER 7.000 MO
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 2,288.000 LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 66.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6205901A 4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 1,250.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,529.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 717.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 4,229.000 SQYD

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

8025006 MULCHING 1.600 ACRE
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 1.600 ACRE
8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 3.400 CuUYD
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 36.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 30.000 CuUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 1.600 ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 2,201.000 LF
8064128 TYPE 1 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 547.000 SQYD
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 4,638.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA

(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 6.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 7.000 EA
6063016 TYPE B CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL 2.000 EA
7032002 CLASS B CONCRETE (MISC) 2.500 CuUYD
9012230 BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4 1.000 EA

CIRCUIT
9013002 CONDUIT, 2 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 128.000 LF
9013003 CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 144.000 LF
9014004 CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 442.000 LF
9015010 TRENCHING TYPE | 621.000 LF
9016110 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1 7.000 EA
9016111 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2 1.000 EA
9017002 CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR 384.000 LF
9017008 CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR 1,924.000 LF
9017110 CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND 600.000 LF

BRACKET
9017206 WIRE, 6 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL 128.000 LF

9017208 WIRE, 8 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL 924.000 LF



ey

1 MaDOT

_ﬁs—:—_‘#

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-B02 Page 20 of 115
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9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 692.000 LF
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9018245 POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING 4.000 EA
HEIGHT)
9018610 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, 240/120 VOLT 1.000  EA
SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY
9019902 MISC. TOP MOUNT LIGHT POLE, 45 FT. 4.000 EA
9019902 MISC. TOP MOUNTED LED-C LUMINAIRE 4.000 EA
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 6.000 CuUYD
9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 3,041.000 LB
9031220 PIPE POSTS 652.000 LB
9031241 BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE 2.000 EA
STEEL TUBE)
9031252 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, DOUBLE 12.000 EA
STACKED WHITE
9031256 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, WHITE 21.000 EA
9031257A 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW 8.000 EA
9031258 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, WHITE/RED 24.000 EA
9031259A 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW/RED 8.000 EA
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 137.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 1.000 EA
9031272A 2.25IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA. 2.000 EA
9031274 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 12.000 EA
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 51.000 LF
9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 4.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 266.000 SQFT
9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL 380.000 SQFT
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 60.000 CUYD

2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
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5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 196.000 SQYD
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 540.000 LF
7021214 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (14 IN) 2,115.000 LF
7025001 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 5.000 EA
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 37.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 283.700 CuUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 498.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 1,203.000 SQYD
7056021 NU 35, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 914.000 LF
7071000 CONDUIT SYSTEM ON STRUCTURE 1.000 LS
7101000 REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) 14,720.000 LB
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 8.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 24.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250221-B03
FAS-S203 (008), FAS-S202 (097) JNEO053, JNE0154
JNEO053, JNE0154 - ROUTE K- MONTGOMERY

FAS-S203 (008) JNEO053
Bridge replacement

FAS-S202 (097) JNEO154
Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2063000
2101006A
2142000
2143000
3040143
3105002
4039905
6113020
6113040
6161005

250221-B03

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JNE0053
MONTGOMERY

Northeast DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

****(1): Job JNEO053 Route K MONTGOMERY County. Bridge replacement over Dry Fork
Creek 1.8 miles west of Route 19 near Big Spring, the total length of improvement being

0.191 miles.****(2): Job JNE0154 Route K MONTGOMERY County. Bridge replacement over

Loutre River 0.4 miles west of Route 19 near Big Spring, the total length of improvement

being 0.182 miles.
DT - 9/1/2026 Days

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH)
FURNISHING ROCK FILL

PLACING ROCK FILL

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

Quantity
1.000
1.000

1,366.000
924.000
51.000
9.000
262.000
262.000
2,009.000
25.000
2,009.000
243.000
243.000
186.000

Units
LS
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
100F
CUYD
CUYD
SQYD
TONS
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQFT

FAS-S203 (008)
FAS-S202 (097)
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6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 2.000 EA
6161010 RELOCATED SIGNS 64.000 SQFT
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 25.000 EA
6161030 TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE 12.000 EA
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,561.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,021.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 560.000 SQYD
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
7250424 24 IN. PIPE GROUP C 127.000 LF
7320824A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED 4.000 EA
END SECTION
8059901 MISC. SEEDING AND MULCHING 1.000 LS
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 92.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 20.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 880.000 LF
8061050 TYPE C BERM 313.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 38.000 LF
6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. 100.000 LF
SPACING
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 3.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 3.000 EA
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 33.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 3.000 EA

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 9.000 SQFT
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
9039902 MISC. REINSTALLING EXISTING SIGNS 1.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 215.000 CuUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 116.000 SQYD
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 534.000 LF
7021214 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (14 IN) 834.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 30.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 164.700 CuUYD
7034216 TYPE H BARRIER 511.000 LF
7034222 SLAB ON CONCRETE BEAM 807.000 SQYD
7056050A 27 IN., PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SPREAD BOX 744.000 LF
BEAM

7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 12,820.000 LB
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 6.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 18.000 EA
2013000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 ACRE
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2031000 CLASS A EXCAVATION 2,623.000 CuUYD
2035500 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 1,415.000 CuUYD
2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 2,321.000 CuUYD
2101006A SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 3.000 100F
2142000 FURNISHING ROCK FILL 215.000 CuUYD
2143000 PLACING ROCK FILL 215.000 CuUYD
3040143 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 582.000 SQYD
3105002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 19.000 TONS

4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 581.300 SQYD
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Item No.
6096020

6096042
6113020
6113040
6161005
6161008
6161010
6161030
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6240103A
6274000

8059901
8061005
8061016
8061019
8061050
8064138
6061060
6061061

6061069

6063014
9031270A

Description
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER

PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
RELOCATED SIGNS

TYPE IIl MOVEABLE BARRICADE
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

MISC. SEEDING AND MULCHING

ROCK DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

TYPE 2D EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN.
SPACING

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

Quantity
107.000
107.000

1,182.000
1,182.000
199.000
2.000
64.000
13.000
1.000
1,918.000

1,017.000

1,934.000
1.000

1.000
375.000
34.000
872.000
394.000
1,756.000
38.000
325.000

4.000

4.000
32.000

Units
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQFT
EA
SQFT
EA
LS
LF

LF

SQYD
LS

LS
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
SQYD
LF
LF

EA

EA
LF
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9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 2.000 EA
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 48.000 LF
9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 3.000 EA
9039902 MISC. RELOCATE SIGNS 5.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 100.000 CuUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 117.000 SQYD
7011108 DRILLED SHAFTS (5 FT. 0 IN. DIA.) 188.800 LF
7011207 ROCK SOCKETS (4 FT 6 IN. DIA.) 40.000 LF
7011300 VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION 4.000 EA
7011400 FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES 80.000 LF
7011600 SONIC LOGGING TESTING 4.000 EA
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 540.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 10.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 112.300 CuUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 736.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 1,093.000 SQYD
7056023 NU 53, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 1,359.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 31,640.000 LB
7123301 STEEL INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM FOR P/S 18.000 EA
CONCRETE GIRDERS
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 12.000 EA
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 8.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 16.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-B04

FAS-203(41)

JNEO181 - ROUTE D,D - RALLS, PIKE COUNTIES
FAS-203(41)
2 Bridge paintings

JNEO181

JNEO181
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4011209
4071005
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030
6161033
6161040
6161098A

6162002
6181000
6221003

7110200

7125200

250221-B04

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JNE0181

PIKE, RALLS

Northeast DBE Goal Percent:

****(1): Job JNE0181 Route D, D, FF/D,D PIKE, RALLS County. 2 Bridge paintings on Route

D over Route 61 in Eolia and on Route D over Lick Creek 1.2 miles west of Route 19 near
Perry, the total length of improvement being 0.13 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 259.800 TONS
TACK COAT 120.000 GAL
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,042.000 SQFT
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 2.000 EA
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 70.000 EA
TYPE Ill MOVEABLE BARRICADE 10.000 EA
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 36.000 EA
FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 8.000  EA
MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 800.000  SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (GREATER THAN 3 IN.

THICK)

PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS

PIERS (EPOXY)
SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING 18,700.000 SQFT

FAS-203(41)
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STRUCTURAL STEEL
7125209 FIELD APPLICATION OF ORGANIC ZINC PRIMER 18,700.000 SQFT
7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 18,700.000 SQFT
7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 4,700.000 SQFT
7125200 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING 2,700.000 SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL
7125209 FIELD APPLICATION OF ORGANIC ZINC PRIMER 2,700.000 SQFT
7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 700.000 SQFT
7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 700.000 SQFT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-B05

FAF 136-3(18)

JNEO0182 - ROUTES 136, 11, P, 156 - CLARK, KNOX COUNTY
FAF 136-3(18)
4 Bridge paintings

JNEO0182

JNEO0182
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030
6161098A

6162000A
6162002
6181000
6205301B

6205303B

6205309

6206001C

250221-B05

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JNE0182
CLARK, KNOX

Northeast DBE Goal Percent:

****(1): Job JNE0182 Route 136, 11, P, 156 CLARK, KNOX County. 4 Bridge paintings on
Route 136 over BNSF Railway in Medill, on Route P over BNSF Railway near Kenwood, on
Route 11 over North Fork South Fabius River near Baring and on Route 156 over North River,
the total length of improvement being 0.11 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 641.000
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 2.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 90.000
TYPE IIl MOVEABLE BARRICADE 10.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 6.000

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3.000
TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 12.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 2,975.000
WHITE

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 6,000.000
YELLOW

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN., 72.000
WHITE

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,590.000

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Units
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

LF

LF

FAF 136-3(18)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 10,022.000 LF

7125200 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING 5,100.000 SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL

7125201 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR OVERCOATING 3,200.000  SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SYSTEM G)

7125209 FIELD APPLICATION OF ORGANIC ZINC PRIMER 5,100.000 SQFT

7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 4,500.000 SQFT

7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 1,900.000 SQFT

7125200 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING 2,600.000 SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL

7125201 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR OVERCOATING 1,700.000 SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SYSTEM G)

7125209 FIELD APPLICATION OF ORGANIC ZINC PRIMER 2,600.000 SQFT

7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 2,600.000 SQFT

7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 1,400.000 SQFT

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125200 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING 3,000.000 SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL

7125209 FIELD APPLICATION OF ORGANIC ZINC PRIMER 3,000.000 SQFT

7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 800.000 SQFT

7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 800.000 SQFT

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7125200 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING 4,100.000 SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL

7125209 FIELD APPLICATION OF ORGANIC ZINC PRIMER 4,100.000 SQFT

7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 1,100.000 SQFT

7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 1,100.000 SQFT
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() ltem will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-B06

FAF 36-3(81)

JNEO0210 - ROUTE 36 - MARION, SHELBY COUNTIES
FAF 36-3(81)
Resurface

JNEO210

JNE0210
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
2153000
3105002
4011209
4030103

4071007
5041000
6059902
6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

6131015

250221-B06
February 21, 2025 11:00 AM

MARION, SHELBY

Northeast

DBE Goal Percent:
****(1): Job JNE0210 Route 36 MARION, SHELBY County. Resurface from Route 24 to the

Projects: JNE0210

Macon County line near Clarence, the total length of improvement being 32.151 miles.
DT - 11/1/2025

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS I

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP125C
MIX)

TACK COAT - NON-TRACKING

CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT

MISC. PAVEMENT UNDERDRAIN

FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT
REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR

Quantity
1.000
23.000
58.000
31,598.300
98,316.500

85,400.000
527.700
122.000

2,627.200

263.000
263.000
10,862.000

5,880.000

Units
LS
100F
TONS
TONS
TONS

GAL
SQYD
EA
SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

LF

EA

FAF 36-3(81)
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Item No.
6131017

6133018

6133019

6134002
6161005
6161025
6161030
6161033
6161040
6161098A

6181000
6191000
6200015

6200021

6205902A

6205903A

6205906A

6206108A

6209901
6221003

Description

DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH
BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

REMOVAL FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR

CROSS STITCH TIE BAR
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE 1l MOVEABLE BARRICADE
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT
COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR

Quantity
12.000

69.400
290.000

630.000
1,756.000
400.000
10.000
36.000
2.000
2.000

1.000
340.000
48.000

22.000
164,384.000
126,412.000

1,875.000
805.000

1.000
274.000

Units
EA

TONS

SQYD

EA
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
LF
LF

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS
SQYD
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Item No.

6224010
6261000A
6061060
6061068

6063014
9031010
9031241

9031242

Description
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (GREATER THAN 3 IN.
THICK)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(EXTENDED CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED

BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE
STEEL TUBE)

36 IN. SURFACE-MOUNT DELINEATOR POST

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity

28,825.000
2,230.000
1,175.000

4.000

4.000
4.800
25.000

6.000

Units

SQYD
STA
LF

EA

EA
CUYD
EA

EA
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250221-B07
JNEMO0062
JNEMO0062-ROUTE 47-WARREN COUNTY
JNEMO0062
Relocate signal cabinet
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Contract ID: 250221-B07

Letting Date: February 21,2025 11:00 AM Projects: JNEMO0062 JNEMO0062

Counties: WARREN
District: Northeast DBE Goal Percent:
Description: ****(1): Job JNEM0062 Route 47 WARREN County. Relocate signal cabinet at the eastbound

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
3040193
6083008
6161005
6161025
6161030
6161099

6181000
6274000

8059901
9025200
9027400
9028208
9028302
9028311
9028510

I-70 ramp in Warrenton, the total length of improvement being 0.038 miles.
DT - 10/1/2025

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (9 IN. THICK) 14.000
8 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 14.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 70.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 34.000
TYPE Ill MOVEABLE BARRICADE 4.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH 1.000

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000
STAKING

MISC. Seeding and Mulching 1.000
CONDUIT, 2 IN., TRENCH WITH TRACER WIRE 124.000
CONDUIT, 4 IN., PUSHED WITH TRACER WIRE 104.000
CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER 490.000
CABLE, 12 AWG 2 CONDUCTOR 450.000
CABLE, 16 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR 690.000
CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, LEAD-IN 230.000

Units
LS
SQYD
SQYD
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

LS
LS

LS
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
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Item No. Description

9028810 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1

9029100 BASE, CONCRETE

9029901 MISC. Installing Commission Furnished Signal Cabinet

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000

Units
EA
CUYD
LS
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250221-C01
FAS-S304 (003)
J3S3178 - ROUTE T - RAY COUNTY

J3S3178

FAS-S304 (003)

J3S3178
Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2037075
3040143
4019905
5021306

6113020
6113040
6161005
6161030
6161099

6181000
6181020

250221-C01

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J3S3178

RAY

Kansas City DBE Goal Percent: 7.00

****(1): Job J3S3178 Route T RAY County. Bridge replacement over Panther Creek at Triple

Springs Road near Fleming, the total length of improvement being 0.07 miles.
DT - 9/1/2025

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

COMPACTING IN CUT

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15
FT. JOINTS)

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CuUYD
CuUYD
STA
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

CUYD
CUYD
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
EA

FAS-S304 (003)
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Item No.
6206000C

6206001C

6240104A
6274000

7250415
7320815A

7320824A

8025006
8051000A
8061003
8061004
8061005
8061016
8061017
8061019
8061050
8064140
6061010
6062303

6062400
6063014
6066610
9031241

Description

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

15 IN. PIPE GROUP C

15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED
END SECTION

24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED
END SECTION

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION
SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ROCK DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

TYPE 3B EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
GUARDRAIL TYPE A

ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION SECTION, 6.5 FT.
POSTS

BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION (THRIE BEAM)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
END ANCHOR

BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE

Quantity
763.000

763.000

402.000
1.000

28.000
2.000

2.000

1.400
0.700
15.000
15.000
48.000
10.000
0.700
371.000
270.000
857.800
75.000
3.000

3.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

Units
LF

LF

SQYD
LS

LF
EA

EA

ACRE
ACRE
CUYD
CUYD
LF
CUYD
ACRE
LF
LF
SQYD
LF
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
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Item No. Description
STEEL TUBE)

9031272A 2.25IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA.

9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA.

9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET

2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES

5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)

7021214 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (14 IN)

7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT

7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)

7034213 SLAB ON CONCRETE I-GIRDER

7034216 TYPE H BARRIER

7056001 TYPE 3 (39 IN.), PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-
GIRDER

7123301 STEEL INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM FOR P/S
CONCRETE GIRDERS

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS

7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD

7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity

1.000
64.000
4.000
29.000
90.000
1.000
113.000
224.000
8.000
43.800
201.000
185.000
199.000

2.000

2.000
3.000
3.000

Units

EA
LF
EA
SQFT
CUYD
LS
SQYD
LF
EA
CUYD
SQYD
LF
LF

EA

EA
EA
EA
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250221-C02
FAF-50-2 (70), FAF-50-2 (71) JKRO0136, JKR0137
JKR0136, JKR0137 - ROUTES 50, BUS 50 - JOHNSON COUNTY

FAF-50-2 (70) JKR0136
Intersection improvements and add J-Turns

FAF-50-2 (71) JKR0137
Intersection improvement
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2035000
2035500
2036000
2037075
2063000
2063500
2071000
2101006A
3040504
3040506
4019905

250221-C02

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JKR0136
JKR0137

JOHNSON

Kansas City DBE Goal Percent: 3.00

****(1): Job JKR0136 Route 50 JOHNSON County. Intersection improvements and add J-

Turns 0.7 mile east of Rte. 58 and 0.2 mile east of Northwest 121st Road, the total length of
improvement being 3.45 miles.****(2): Job JKR0137 Route 50 JOHNSON County. Intersection
improvement West Intersection of Bus 50 and Rte 50, the total length of improvement being

0.852 miles.
DT - 12/1/2025

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

COMPACTING IN CUT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

CULVERT CLEANOUT

LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH)
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000
23,117.000
1,310.000
19,416.000
10.200
1,537.000
1.000
19.200
227.000
2,255.000
49,981.000

2,254.700

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
STA
CUYD
EA
STA
100F
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

FAF-50-2 (70)
FAF-50-2 (71)



ey

1 MaDOT

_ﬁs—:—_‘#

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-C02 Page 48 of 115
Item No. Description Quantity Units
6044011 PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A 9.000 EA
6083006 6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 160.800 SQYD
6097000 ROCK LINING 6.000 CuUYD
6143012 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 2 1.000 EA
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,520.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 12.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 170.000 EA
6161030 TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE 33.000 EA
6161033 DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 28.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
6161055 SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT 28.000 EA
6161070 TUBULAR MARKER 216.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 8.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000 EA

6191000 PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT 23,922.000 LF

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 220.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 44.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 48.000 EA
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

6205301B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 9,409.000 LF
WHITE

6205303B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 18,072.000 LF
YELLOW

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 14,277.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 16,373.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 6,573.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,764.000 LF

6208076 4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 1,764.000 LF

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7250315A 15 IN. PIPE GROUP B 679.000 LF

7261015 15 IN. PIPE GROUP A 231.000 LF

7261018 18 IN. PIPE GROUP A 1,290.000 LF

7261024 24 IN. PIPE GROUP A 14.000 LF

7261030 30 IN. PIPE GROUP A 25.000 LF

7261036 36 IN. PIPE GROUP A 109.000 LF

7311053 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET5FT X3 FT 51.000 FT

7320615A 15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 4.000 EA
END SECTION

7320618A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 21.000 EA
END SECTION

7320624A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000 EA
END SECTION

7320630A 30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000 EA
END SECTION

7320636A 36 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 3.000 EA
END SECTION

8025006 MULCHING 11.000 ACRE

8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 11.000 ACRE

8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 15.000 CuUYD

8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 795.000 LF

8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 1,926.000 LF
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Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-C02 Page 50 of 115
Item No. Description Quantity Units
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 275.000 CuUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 2.800 ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 8,495.000 LF
8064135 TYPE 2A EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 53,010.000 SQYD
9011062 LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 14.000 EA
2
9011115 BRACKET ARM, 15 FT.OR 4.6 M 14.000 EA
9011312 LUMINAIRE, LED-B 14.000 EA
9014004 CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 1,660.000 LF
9016110 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1 25.000 EA
9016111 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2 5.000 EA
9017110 CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND 1,680.000 LF
BRACKET
9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 11,690.000 LF
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9018245 POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING 14.000 EA
HEIGHT)
9018612 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT 3.000 EA
SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 5.700 CuUYD
9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 2,490.000 LB
9031220 PIPE POSTS 2,800.000 LB
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 2,040.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 136.000 EA
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 420.000 LF
9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 28.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 1,992.000 SQFT
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 27.000 SQFT

4030409 12 INCHES, ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT 3,692.800 SQYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
SP125C
5021333 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9 1/2 IN. NON- 3,692.800 SQYD
REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)
4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 1,025.700 SQYD
6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 16.900 STA
5021340 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 1,025.700 SQYD
6262000A PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER 16.900 STA
RUMBLE STRIP
4030403 10 INCHES, ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT 35,497.500 SQYD
SP125C
5021308 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 35,497.500 SQYD
FT. JOINTS)
4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 9,764.400 SQYD
5021340 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 9,764.400 SQYD
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2035000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 5,303.000 CuUYD
2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 4,507.000 CuUYD
2037075 COMPACTING IN CUT 8.400 STA
2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 189.000 CuUYD
2063500 CULVERT CLEANOUT 1.000 EA
2101006A SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 47.000 100F
3040506 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 11,352.000 SQYD
6044011 PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A 3.000 EA
6083006 6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 517.000 SQYD
6097000 ROCK LINING 2.000 CUYD
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 834.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 6.000 EA

6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 44.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161030 TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE 9.000 EA
6161033 DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 28.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
6161055 SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT 28.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 6.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 1.000  EA

6191000 PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT 4,996.000  LF

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 12.000  LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 4000  EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 4,038.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 2,624.000  LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,676.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7261018 18 IN. PIPE GROUP A 188.000  LF

7261030 30 IN. PIPE GROUP A 17.000  LF

7261036 36 IN. PIPE GROUP A 14.000  LF

7320618A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 3.000 EA
END SECTION

7320630A 30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000  EA
END SECTION

7320636A 36 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000  EA

END SECTION
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
8025006 MULCHING 1.300 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 1.300 ACRE
8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 2.000 CuUYD
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 150.000 LF
8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 360.000 LF
8061007A CURB INLET CHECK 2.000 EA
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 68.000 CuUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.300 ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 1,328.000 LF
8064135 TYPE 2A EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 6,292.000 SQYD
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 550.000 LF
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 1.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 2.000 EA
9011062 LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 4.000 EA
2
9011115 BRACKET ARM, 15 FT. OR4.6 M 4.000 EA
9011312 LUMINAIRE, LED-B 4.000 EA
9014003 CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 348.000 LF
9016110 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1 1.000 EA
9017110 CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND 480.000 LF
BRACKET
9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 1,300.000 LF
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9018245 POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING 4.000 EA
HEIGHT)
9018612 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT 1.000 EA
SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 0.700 CuUYD

9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 700.000 LB
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9031220 PIPE POSTS 160.000 LB
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 540.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 36.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 437.000 SQFT
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 18.000 SQFT
4030403 10 INCHES, ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8,773.100 SQYD

SP125C ALTERNATE PAVEMENT [ASPHALTIC
PAVEMENT 10 IN.]

5021308 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 8,773.100  SQYD
FT. JOINTS)

4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 2,579.300  SQYD

5021340 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 2,579.300  SQYD

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-C03

FAS-S303 (096)
JKU0009-ROUTE 273-PLATTE COUNTY

FAS-S303 (096)
Intersection turn lanes

JKUO0009

JKUO0009
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2063000
2063500
3040504
3040506
4010150
4019905
5029905
6044011
6072010
6083006
6086004
6092011
6096010A
6096041

250221-C03

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JKU0009

PLATTE

Kansas City DBE Goal Percent: 7.00

****(1): Job JKUOOO9 Route 273 PLATTE County. Intersection turn lanes at Route 273 and at

Route 371, the total length of improvement being 0.305 miles.
DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 1,491.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 165.000
CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 17.000
CULVERT CLEANOUT 2.000
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 32.000
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 3,136.000
TYPE A2 SHOULDER 499.100
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 2,333.200
MISC. 8 IN. TINTED CONCRETE TRUCK APRON 308.100
PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A 1.000
WOVEN WIRE FENCE 123.000
6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 123.800
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN. 45.100
INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A 336.000
FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 2.000
PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 2.000

Units
LS
LS
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
EA
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
EA
LF
SQYD
SQYD
LF
CuUYD
CuUYD

FAS-S303 (096)
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6097000 ROCK LINING 3.000 CuUYD
6099903 MISC. CURB AND GUTTER APWA TYPE CG-1 498.000 LF
6099903 l1\/IISC. MODIFIED APWA CURB & GUTTER, TYPE CG- 371.000 LF
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 690.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 4.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 61.000 EA
6161030 TYPE IIl MOVEABLE BARRICADE 6.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6162002 TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 8.000 EA

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000 EA

6191000 PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT 1,515.000 LF

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 136.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200018 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 176.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 15.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 4,156.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 5,681.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 9,770.000 LF

6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS) 43.000 EA

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 13.000 SQYD

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
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STAKING
7261015 15 IN. PIPE GROUP A 14.000 LF
7319913 MISC. APWA TYPE 1- 5 ft. x 3 ft. curb inlet 4.000 FT
7320618A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000 EA
END SECTION
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.500 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 54.000 LF
8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 12.000 LF
8061007A CURB INLET CHECK 1.000 EA
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 22.000 CuUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 1,753.000 LF
8064137 TYPE 2C EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 2,316.000 SQYD
9011030 LIGHTING POLE, 30 FT. OR 9.0 M, TYPE AT 8.000 EA
9011115 BRACKET ARM, 15 FT. OR4.6 M 8.000 EA
9011311 LUMINAIRE, LED-A 8.000 EA
9012230 BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4 1.000 EA
CIRCUIT
9013003 CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 119.000 LF
9014004 CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 534.000 LF
9015010 TRENCHING TYPE | 1,008.000 LF
9016111 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2 7.000 EA
9017002 CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR 220.000 LF
9017110 CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND 720.000 LF
BRACKET
9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 2,620.000 LF
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9018230 POLE FOUNDATION (30 FT. OR 9.0 M MOUNTING 8.000 EA
HEIGHT)

9020213 SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 3S 1.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
9020513 SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 3B 7.000 EA
9020514 SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 4B 4.000 EA
9020833 SH-FLAT SHEET - SIGNAL SIGN 62.000 SQFT
9020834 SIGNAL SIGN, MOUNTING HARDWARE 8.000 EA
9023225 POST, TYPE C, 25 FT. ARM OR 7.6 M ARM 1.000 EA
9023230 POST, TYPE C, 30 FT. ARM OR 9.1 M ARM 1.000 EA
9023240 POST, TYPE C, 40 FT. ARM OR 12.2 M ARM 2.000 EA
9025300 CONDUIT, 3 IN., TRENCH WITH TRACER WIRE 236.000 LF
9027400 CONDUIT, 4 IN., PUSHED WITH TRACER WIRE 280.000 LF
9028208 CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER 230.000 LF
9028311 CABLE, 16 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR 1,450.000 LF
9028621 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE-2 WITH 120V 1.000 EA

LIGHTING CONTROL CABINET
9028811 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2 6.000 EA
9028812 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 3 1.000 EA
9029100 BASE, CONCRETE 16.500 CUYD
9029902 MISC. TS2/EV CABINET ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT 1.000 EA

CONTROLLER)
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 3.100 CuUYD
9031220 PIPE POSTS 1,910.000 LB
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 120.000 SQFT
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 55.000 SQFT
9109902 MISC. CAMERA AND RADIO POLE RISER, 20 FT. 1.000 EA
9109902 MISC. CELL PHONE NETWORK ROUTER AND ALL 1.000 EA

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
9109902 MISC. KC DISTRICT VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 1.000 EA

9109902 MISC. TOP MOUNTED CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY 1.000 EA
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() ltem will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-C04
IS 029-1(141) JKU0370
JKU0370-VARIOUS ROUTES-JACKSON, CLAY COUNTIES

IS 029-1(141) JKU0370

High friction surface treatment
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4139905

6161005
6161025
6161030
6161040
6161098A

6181000
6205902A

6205903A

6205906A

250221-C04
February 21,

2025 11:00 AM Projects: JKU0370

CLAY, JACKSON

Kansas City

DBE Goal Percent:
****(1): Job JKU0370 Route Various CLAY, JACKSON County. High friction surface treatment

at various interchanges in the urban Kansas City District, the total length of improvement
being 0.878 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description

MISC. HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT-
BAUXITE

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)
TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
9,395.000

490.000
70.000
4.000
2.000
4.000

1.000
4,663.000

2,808.000

1,954.000

Units
SQYD

SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS

LF

LF

LF

IS 029-1(141)
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250221-D01
FAS S402(66) J553506
J553506 - ROUTE C - WASHINGTON COUNTY

FAS S402(66) J553506

Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1041000
1081000
1091030
1091031

1091032
2013000
2022010
2035000
2035500
2036000
2037075
2063000
2071000
3040143
3107003
4010151

250221-D01

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J5S3506

WASHINGTON

Central DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

****(1): Job J5S3506 Route C WASHINGTON County. Bridge replacement over the Big River

near Belgrade, 3.8 Miles West of Caledonia, the total length of improvement being 0.192
miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
TEMPORARY SURFACING 46.000
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
2 IN. ALUMINUM CAP WITH MODOT R/W IMPRINT 11.000
6 FT. WHITE CARSONITE POST WITH MODOT R/W 11.000
STICKER

24 IN. SURVEY PIN 11.000
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 1,087.000
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 3,233.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 3,306.000
COMPACTING IN CUT 7.100
CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 6.000
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 2.700
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 2,256.000
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) OR CHAT (C) 66.000
TYPE A3 SHOULDER 264.800

Units
CuUYD
LS
EA
EA

EA
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
STA
CUYD
STA
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

FAS S402(66)
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Item No.
4039905

4039905

6096010A
6096041
6113020
6113040
6161005
6161008
6161030
6161098A

6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6240103A
6274000

7250418
7320818A

8025006
8051000A
8061005

Description

MISC. OPTIONAL PAVT. (5.75" PORTLAND CEMENT
CONCRETE PAVT. OR 5.75" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
PAVT.)

MISC. OPTIONAL PAVT. (8" PORTLAND CEMENT
CONCRETE PAVT. OR 10" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
PAVT.)

FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

18 IN. PIPE GROUP C

18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED
END SECTION

MULCHING
SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
ROCK DITCH CHECK

Quantity
356.000

1,634.600

2.000
2.000
680.000
680.000
774.000
2.000
10.000
3.000

1.000
2,033.000

2,033.000

1,036.000
1.000

35.000
2.000

0.900
0.900
66.000

Units
SQYD

SQYD

CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF

SQYD
LS

LF
EA

ACRE
ACRE
LF



=

1 MaDOT

_ﬁs—:—_‘#

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-D01

Page 66 of 115

Item No.
8061006

8061010A
8061011
8061016
8061019
8061050
6061060
6061069

6061080
6063015
9031280
9031281A
9035004A
2061000
2160500
5031011A
7011106
7011205
7011300
7011400
7011600
7021212
7026000
7027000
7032003
7034216

Description
ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

TYPE B BERM
SLOPE DRAINS
SEDIMENT REMOVAL
SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS END ANCHOR

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL

2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
SH-FLAT SHEET

CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF BRIDGES

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)
DRILLED SHAFTS (4 FT. 0 IN. DIA.)

ROCK SOCKETS (3 FT 6 IN. DIA.)

VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION

FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES

SONIC LOGGING TESTING

GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN)
PRE-BORE FOR PILING

PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT

CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)

TYPE H BARRIER

Quantity
30.000
94.000
64.000
26.000

1,625.000
305.000
25.000
4.000

1.000
3.000
16.000
1.000
9.000
80.000
1.000
121.000
95.700
72.000
6.000
132.000
6.000
156.000
76.000
8.000
82.000
657.000

Units
LF
LF
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
LF
EA

EA
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
CUYD
LS
SQYD
LF
LF
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
EA
CUYD
LF



ey

1 MaDOT

_ﬁs—:—_‘#

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-D01 Page 67 of 115
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7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 973.000 SQYD
7056022 NU 43, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 906.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 29,270.000 LB
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 54.000 EA
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 6.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 6.000 EA
7162000 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD ASSEMBLY 12.000 EA

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-D02
FAS S403(7) J553533
J553533 - ROUTES OR 1-44 - CRAWFORD COUNTY

FAS S403(7) J553533

Bridge deck replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2153000
4011209
4071005
6113020
6113040
6161005
6161008
6161030
6161098A

6181000
6206000C

6206001C

250221-D02

February 21,
CRAWFORD

Central

2025 11:00 AM Projects: J5S3533

DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

****(1): Job J5S3533 Route OR 44 CRAWFORD County. Bridge deck replacement on 1-44

South Outer Road over Little Bourbeuse River, the total length of improvement being 0.054

miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS llI

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
TACK COAT

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

TYPE lll MOVEABLE BARRICADE

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Quantity
1.000
1.000
4.000

27.000
24.000
303.000
303.000
109.000
2.000
10.000
2.000

1.000
575.000

72.000

Units
LS

LS
100F
TONS
GAL
CuUYD
CuUYD
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF

FAS S403(7)
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6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 244000  SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 624.000 SQYD
8025006 MULCHING 0.300 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.300 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 80.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 11.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 262.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 13.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 4,242.000 SQFT
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 118.000 SQYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 470.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 294.000 LF
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 22.000 EA
7125201 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR OVERCOATING 3,600.000  SQFT
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SYSTEM G)
7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 3,600.000 SQFT
7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 1,000.000 SQFT
7126000 NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING 52.000 LF
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250221-D03
FAS S403(81), (79), (80) J553545, J5S3550, J5S3579
J583545, J5S3550, J5S3579 - ROUTES BEAMER LANE, C, FF - CRAWFORD COUNTY

FAS S403(81) J5S3545
Bridge rehabilitation

FAS S403(79) J5S3550
Bridge rehabilitation

FAS S403(80) J5S83579
Bridge rehabilitation
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000

6096010A
6096041
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030
6161040
6161098A

6181000
6240103A

250221-D03

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J5S3545
J5S83550
J5S83579

CRAWFORD

Central DBE Goal Percent: 500

****(1): Job J5S3545 Route Beamer Lane CRAWFORD County. Bridge rehabilitation on
Beamer Lane over |-44 west of Cuba, the total length of improvement being 0.039 miles.

***%(2): Job J5S3550 Route C CRAWFORD County. Bridge rehabilitation on Route C over |-44
in Bourbon, the total length of improvement being 0.046 miles.****(3): Job J5S3579 Route FF
CRAWFORD County. Bridge rehabilitation on Route FF over I-44 west of Sullivan, the total

length of improvement being 0.046 miles.
DT - 12/1/2025

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING

FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE IIl MOVEABLE BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

Quantity
1.000
3.000
3.000

409.000
2.000
58.000
7.000
2.000
1.000

1.000
18.000

Units
LS
CuUYD
CuUYD
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
SQYD

FAS S403(81)
FAS S403(79)
FAS S403(80)
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Item No.
8059901

8059901
8061006
8061016
8061019
2161500

4091048
4094001
7040101
7040104
7040106
7040110
7040112
7040113
2022010
2069902
2153000
4020520

4071005
6113020
6113040
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030

Description
MISC. MULCHING

MISC. SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURE
ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

REMOVAL OF SEAL COAT OR POLYMER WEARING

SURFACE
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT

SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE A1
SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (FORMED)
HALF-SOLE REPAIR

FULL DEPTH REPAIR

EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING

DECK REPAIR WITH VOID TUBE REPLACEMENT
CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

MISC. DRAIN BASIN CLEANOUT

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS llI

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

Quantity
1.000
1.000

20.000
3.000
115.000
80.000

239.000
597.000
4.000
100.000
100.000
10.000
50.000
1,739.000
1.000
4.000
12.000
12.300

22.000
271.000
271.000
503.000

2.000
114.000
10.000

Units
LS
LS
LF
CUYD
LF
SQFT

GAL
SQYD
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
LF
SQFT
SQFT
LS
EA
100F
TONS

GAL
CUYD
CUYD
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
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Item No.
6161040

6161098A

6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6221001

6240103A
8059901
8059901
8061006
8061016
8061019
6061060
6061069

6061080
6063014
6069901

2161001
2161502
2161503
5052000
7031004

Description
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE
MISC. MULCHING

MISC. SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURE
ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS END ANCHOR
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)

MISC. METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE THRIE-BEAM
TRANSITION

TOTAL SURFACE HYDRO DEMOLITION

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIR

LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE
DIAMOND GRINDING

Quantity
2.000
5.000

1.000
486.000

486.000
222.000

483.000
1.000
1.000

40.000
6.000

208.000

750.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

847.000
7,620.000
850.000
847.000
847.000

Units
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF

SQYD

SQYD
LS
LS
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
EA

EA
EA
LS

SQYD
SQFT
SQFT
SQYD
SQYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7034600 CURB BLOCKOUT 403.000 LF
7040106 FULL DEPTH REPAIR 50.000 SQFT
7040110 EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING 10.000 LF
7040112 DECK REPAIR WITH VOID TUBE REPLACEMENT 100.000 SQFT
7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,515.000 SQFT
5050004 SUPPLEMENTARY WEARING SURFACE MATERIAL 8.000 CcY
7040104 HALF-SOLE REPAIR 100.000 SQFT
5050004 SUPPLEMENTARY WEARING SURFACE MATERIAL 11.000 CcY
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2069902 MISC. DRAIN BASIN CLEANOUT 4.000 EA
2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS il 4.000 100F
4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 8.600 TONS
(SURFACE LEVELING)

4071005 TACK COAT 16.000 GAL
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 189.000 CuUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 189.000 CuUYD
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 393.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 1.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 58.000 EA
6161030 TYPE IIl MOVEABLE BARRICADE 8.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 3.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 486.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 486.000 LF
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MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 156.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 256.000 SQYD
8059901 MISC. MULCHING 1.000 LS
8059901 MISC. SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURE 1.000 LS
8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 40.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 6.000 CuUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 202.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 2.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 2.000 EA
6069901 MISC. METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE THRIE-BEAM 1.000 LS
TRANSITION
2161001 TOTAL SURFACE HYDRO DEMOLITION 586.000 SQYD
2161502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE 5,274.000 SQFT
2161503 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIR 51.000 SQFT
5052000 LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE 586.000 SQYD
7031004 DIAMOND GRINDING 586.000 SQYD
7034600 CURB BLOCKOUT 377.000 LF
7040106 FULL DEPTH REPAIR 50.000 SQFT
7040112 DECK REPAIR WITH VOID TUBE REPLACEMENT 50.000 SQFT
7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 2,540.000 SQFT
5050004 SUPPLEMENTARY WEARING SURFACE MATERIAL 4.000 cY
7040104 HALF-SOLE REPAIR 50.000 SQFT
5050004 SUPPLEMENTARY WEARING SURFACE MATERIAL 5.000 CcY

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-D04

FAF 41-1(15)

JCDO0062 - ROUTE 41 - COOPER COUNTY
FAF 41-1(15)
Bridge rehabilitation

JCD0062

JCD0062
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
2153000
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6061060
6061068

6061080
6063014
7040163

250221-D04

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JCD0062

COOPER

Central DBE Goal Percent:

****(1): Job JCD0062 Route 41 COOPER County. Bridge rehabilitation over Lamine River

near Lamine, the total length of improvement being 0.185 miles.
DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 4.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 161.000
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 2.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 38.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000
4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 901.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 901.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MGS GUARDRAIL 563.000
MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000
(EXTENDED CURB)

MGS END ANCHOR 1.000
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 3.000
CONCRETE CRACK FILLER 1,602.000

Units
LS
100F
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF

LF
EA

EA
EA
SQYD

FAF 41-1(15)
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() ltem will be bid as lump sum.
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250221-D05
IS-70-3 (299) JCD0091
JCD0091 - ROUTE 1-70, I-44 - VARIOUS COUNTIES

IS-70-3 (299) JCD0091

Sign replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
6161005
6161025
6161033
6161040
6161055
6181000
6274000

9031005
9031010
9031210
9031230
9035011A
9035071A

250221-D05

February 21,

2025 11:00 AM Projects: JCDO0091

BOONE, CALLAWAY, COOPER, CRAWFORD,
LACLEDE, PHELPS, PULASKI

Central

DBE Goal Percent:

****(1): Job JCD0091 Route 1-70, 1-44 BOONE, CALLAWAY, COOPER, CRAWFORD,

LACLEDE, PHELPS, PULASKI County. Sign replacement at various locations on I-70 and I-

44 within the Central District, the total length of improvement being 315.27 miles.
DT - 5/1/2026

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT
MOBILIZATION

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

SQUARE STEEL SIGN POST (4IN.) BASE
CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED
STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

4 IN. SQUARE STEEL POST
ST-STRUCTURAL

STF-STRUCTURAL FLUORESCENT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
1.000
683.000
138.000
28.000
2.000
28.000
1.000
1.000

23.000
53.500
41,570.000
419.000
9,181.000
90.000

Units
LS
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LS

EA
CUYD
LB
LF
SQFT
SQFT

1S-70-3 (299)
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250221-D06
FAS S403(55) JCD0101
JCDO0101 - ROUTES OR 44 - LACLEDE COUNTY

FAS S403(55) JCDO0101

Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2101006A
3040504
4019905
6113020
6113040
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030
6161098A

6181000
6181020

250221-D06

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JCD0101

LACLEDE

Central DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

****(1): Job JCD0101 Route SOR 44 LACLEDE County. Bridge replacement over Bear Creek

east of Lebanon, the total length of improvement being 0.142 miles.
DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 386.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 196.000
SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 6.000
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 1,546.000
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 1,546.300
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 821.000
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 821.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 426.000
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 3.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 40.000
TYPE Ill MOVEABLE BARRICADE 10.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 3.000

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000

Units
LS
LS
CuUYD
CuUYD
100F
SQYD
SQYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
EA

FAS S403(55)
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Item No.
6206000C

6206001C

6240103A
6274000

8059901

8061005
8061006
8061016
8061019
8061050
6061060
6061069

6063014
9031280
9031281A
2061000
2160500
5031011A
7021212
7027000
7032003
7034219A
7034221
7056022

Description

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

MISC. SEED AND MULCH - COOL SEASON
MIXTURES

ROCK DITCH CHECK
ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK
SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF BRIDGES

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)
GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN)
PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT

CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)

TYPE D BARRIER

SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER

NU 43, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER

Quantity
1,384.000

1,384.000

850.000
1.000

1.000

165.000
150.000
24.000
1,308.000
315.000
275.000
4.000

4.000
32.000
2.000
400.000
1.000
116.000
652.000
34.000
154.200
308.000
338.000
402.000

Units
LF

LF

SQYD
LS

LS

LF
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
LF
EA

EA
LF
EA
CUYD
LS
SQYD
LF
EA
CUYD
LF
SQYD
LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 7,540.000 LB
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 16.000 EA
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 8.000 EA

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250221-F01
FAF 100-1(92), J6P3635, JSL0091, JSL0092

J6P3635, JSLO091, JSLO092-ROUTE 100-ST LOUIS, FRANKLIN COUNTIES

FAF-100-1 (92) J6P3635
Coldmill and resurface

NHPP 5500690 JSL0091
J-Turn
FAF 100-1(95) JSL0092

Turn lanes



ey

1 MaDOT

_ﬁs—ﬂ-#'
Missouri Department of Transportation
Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250221-F01 Page 88 of 115
Contract ID: 250221-F01
Letting Date: February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J6P3635 FAF-100-1 (92)
JSL0091 NHPP 5500690
JSL0092 FAF 100-1(95)

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000

2022010
2152000A
2159910
3101003
4011209
4030103

4030109

4071007
4079912

FRANKLIN, ST LOUIS
St. Louis DBE Goal Percent: 9.00

****(1): Job J6P3635 Route 100 FRANKLIN, ST LOUIS County. Coldmill and resurface from
Route OO in Franklin County to Westglen Farms Drive in St. Louis County, the total length of
improvement being 9.522 miles.****(2): Job JSL0091 Route 100 ST LOUIS County. J-Turn at
Route T and at Pond Road in Wildwood, the total length of improvement being 2.07 miles.
****%(3): Job JSLO092 Route 100 ST LOUIS County. Turn lanes at Booness Lane, Woodland
Meadows Drive, Hencken Road and Windy Hollow Lane in Wildwood, the total length of
improvement being 2.73 miles.

DT - 11/15/2025

Description Quantity Units
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000 LS
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 854.000 100F
MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS lIl - MODIFIED 3.000 100F
GRAVEL (A) 1,206.000 SQYD
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 19,927.200 TONS
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP125C 12,938.800 TONS
MIX

ASP)HALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 28,103.900 TONS
(SP125CLP MIX)

TACK COAT - NON-TRACKING 26,938.000 GAL
MISC. MODIFIED BONDED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 40,942.000 GAL

PAVEMENT
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6083003 3 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 30.400 SQYD
6083006 6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 92.800 SQYD
6091052 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B 84.000 LF
6093015 ASPHALT CURB (4 INCH) 208.000 LF
6123001 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
6131010 FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL 2,552.000 SQYD
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6131012 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT 255.000 SQYD
REPAIR)
6131013 TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 255.000 SQYD
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)
6131014 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR 10,492.000 LF
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)
6131015 DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 4,164.000 EA
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR
6131017 DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH 258.000 EA
BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6131018 TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 246.000 EA

INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)

6133018 FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 26.300 TONS
FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

6133019 REMOVAL FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT 119.000 SQYD
REPAIR

6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 4.000 EA

6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6162000A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1.000 EA
6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
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Item No.
6181020
6200006

6200009

6200015

6200018

6200021

6200027

6200030

6200036

6200042

6205901A

6205902A

6205903A

6205906A

6209901
6221001

6224010
6229905

Description

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 4 IN YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 30 IN WHITE MIDBLOCK

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
MISC. TRANSVERSE TRANSITION MILLING

Quantity
1.000
28.000

93.000
446.000
825.000

56.000

3.000

2.000
43.000
32.000
58,917.000
110,778.000
37,257.000
1,560.000

1.000
127,653.000

11,682.000
5,069.600

Units
EA
LF

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD

Page 90 of 115
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Item No.
6261000A

6261001
6274000

8025006
8051000A
6061060
6063014
6069902
6069902

6069903
9031220
9031242
9031270A
9031271A
9031280
9031281A
9035004A
9035011A
9035069A
9035071A
2013000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2037075

Description
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP

BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES

MGS GUARDRAIL

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
MISC. MGS END ANCHOR ( COATED BLACK)

MISC. TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL
(COATED BLACK)

MISC. MGS 8' POSTS GUARDRAIL (COATED BLACK)
PIPE POSTS

36 IN. SURFACE-MOUNT DELINEATOR POST

2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.
2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
SH-FLAT SHEET

ST-STRUCTURAL

SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT
STF-STRUCTURAL FLUORESCENT

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

COMPACTING IN CUT

Quantity
1,085.200
169.200
1.000

2.200
2.200
38.000
2.000
1.000
1.000

1,429.000
1,340.000
5.000
237.000
24.000
25.000
2.000
454.000
782.000
96.000
12.000
2.000
1.000
8,633.000
2,617.000
11.200

Units
STA
STA
LS

ACRE
ACRE
LF
EA
EA
EA

LF
LB
EA
LF
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
STA
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Item No.
2063000

2063500
3040506
5021310

6042010
6042020
6044011
6083003
6083006
6097000
6113020
6113040
6161099

6162002
6169901
6181000
6181020
6200015

6200021

6200030

6200042

6205301B

Description
CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

CULVERT CLEANOUT
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)

CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 IN. NON-REINFORCED

15 FT. JOINTS)
ADJUSTING MANHOLE

ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET

PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A

3 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP

6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP
ROCK LINING

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS
MISC. Lump Sum Temporary Traffic Control
MOBILIZATION

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT

MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN.,
WHITE

Quantity
88.000
2.000
16,543.000
122.000

1.000
5.000
1.000
226.700
245.200
10.000
1,127.000
1,127.000
10.000

7.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
37.000

34.000
5.000
196.000

30,811.000

Units
CUYD
EA

SQYD
SQYD

EA
EA
EA
SQYD
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
EA

EA
LS
LS
EA
LF

EA

EA

EA

LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

62053038 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 31,182.000  LF
YELLOW

6205309 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN., 42.000 LF
WHITE

6205440A TEMPORARY NON-REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 12.000 EA
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6205901A 4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 757.000  LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 25,462.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 12,642.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6206124A 24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 490.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206125A 24 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE 90.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 39,025.000 LF

6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS) 23.000 EA

6209902 MISC. Merge Left Arrow 1.000 EA

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7250315A 15 IN. PIPE GROUP B 185.000 LF

7250318A 18 IN. PIPE GROUP B 205.000  LF

7311033 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 3 FT X3 FT 4.000 FT

7320015A 15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 4.000 EA
END SECTION

7320018A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 5.000 EA
END SECTION

8025006 MULCHING 4.000 ACRE

8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 4000  ACRE

8061003 SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION 5.000 CUYD
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Item No.
8061004

8061006
8061016
8061017
8061019
4039905

5021308

9012230

9013002
9013003
9014004
9015010
9015030
9016110
9017002
9017110

9017404

9017407

9018245

9018612

9019902
9019902

Description
SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK
SEDIMENT REMOVAL
TEMPORARY SEEDING
SILT FENCE

MISC. 11.5 IN. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
SP125CLP. SP125C, SP190C

CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15
FT. JOINTS)

BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4
CIRCUIT

CONDUIT, 2 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH
CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH
CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, PUSHED
TRENCHING TYPE |

TRENCHING TYPE IlI

PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1
CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR

CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND
BRACKET

CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1
BARE NEUTRAL, 6 AWG

CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG

POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING
HEIGHT)

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT
SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY

MISC. 45 Foot Roadway LED B Top Mounted Luminaire
MISC. 45 Foot Roadway Top Mount Pole

Quantity
7.000
636.000
82.000
0.800
4,830.000
16,421.200

16,421.200
2.000

63.000
33.000
1,080.000
7,003.000
817.000
28.000
610.000
2,430.000

4,620.000
8,800.000
27.000
2.000

27.000
27.000

Units
CUYD
LF

CUYD
ACRE
LF

SQYD

SQYD

EA

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
LF
LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA
EA
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Item No.
9031010

9031210
9031220
9031241

9031270A
9031271A
9031272A
9031274
9031280
9031281A
9035004A
9035069A
2013000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2037075
2111000A
2142000
2143000
3040504
3040506
4010150
4011209
4013000
4019905

Description

CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED
STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

PIPE POSTS

BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE

STEEL TUBE)
2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.

2.25IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA.

CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST. - 7 GA.

2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.

SH-FLAT SHEET

SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

COMPACTING IN CUT

SUBGRADE SCARIFYING

FURNISHING ROCK FILL

PLACING ROCK FILL

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)
TYPE A2 SHOULDER

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)

MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

Quantity
0.900
660.000
120.000
12.000

1,346.000
121.000
2.000
7.000
169.000
14.000
976.000
65.000
6.000
1.000
6,994.000
4,541.000
67.000
67.000
427.000
427.000
669.000
17,493.000
11,572.000
63.300
144.200
5,920.400

Units
CUYD
LB
LB
EA

LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
STA
100F
CUYD
CUYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TONS
TONS
SQYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
4071005 TACK COAT 33.000 GAL
6093010 ASPHALT CURB 139.000 LF
6096030A FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER 360.000 CuUYD
6096043 PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER 360.000 CuUYD
6096050 BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER 131.000 CuUYD
6123001 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
6131014 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR 13,160.000 LF
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)
6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6191000 PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT 12,881.000 LF
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
7250424 24 IN. PIPE GROUP C 53.000 LF
7320824A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION
8025006 MULCHING 4.300 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 4.300 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 984.000 LF
8061019 SILT FENCE 8,818.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 318.000 LF
6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. 100.000 LF
SPACING
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 1.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 2.000 EA
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 0.300 CuUYD
9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 330.000 LB

9031220 PIPE POSTS 660.000 LB
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Item No. Description

9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET

9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
298.000
30.000
51.000
4.000
312.000
56.000

Units
LF
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
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250221-F02
IS 44-4(214) JSL0206
JSL0206-VARIOUS ROUTES - ST LOUIS, FRANKLIN COUNTY

IS 44-4(214) JSL0206

Fixed Price Variable Scope pavement repair
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
6123001
6139911

6161098A

6169901
6181000
9029902
9029902
9029902

250221-F02

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSL0206
FRANKLIN, ST LOUIS

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent:

****(1): Job JSL0206 Route Various FRANKLIN, ST LOUIS County. Fixed Price Variable
Scope pavement repair on 1-55, 1-255, Outer Road 44, Route 100 and Route 340 in St. Louis
County and Route 47 in Franklin County, the total length of improvement being 14.276 miles.

DT - 10/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
MISC. Removal, Furnishing, and Placing Hot Polymer 439,139.000 LB
Concrete Patching for Class A Partial Depth

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 8.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. Lump Sum Traffic Control 1.000 LS
MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
MISC. 6'x15' LOOP DETECTOR 3.000 EA
MISC. 6'X30' LOOP DETECTOR 3.000 EA
MISC. 6'X6' LOOP DETECTOR 3.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

IS 44-4(214)
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250221-G04
JSRMO0074, JSSRM0075, JSUM0076

JSRMO0074, JSSRM0075, JSUM0076 - VARIOUS ROUTES - VARIOUS COUNTIES

JSRMO0074
Job Order Contract for signal and lighting repair

JSRMO0075
Job Order Contract for signal and lighting repair

JSUMO0076

Job Order Contract for signal and lighting repair
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Contract ID: 250221-G04
Letting Date: February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSRMO0074 JSRMO0074
JSRMO0075 JSRMO0075
JSUMO0076 JSUMO0076

Counties: VARIOUS
District: Southwest DBE Goal Percent:

Description: ****(1): Job JSRM0074 Route Various VARIOUS County. Job Order Contract for signal and
lighting repair in Barry, Barton, Dade, Jasper, Lawrence, McDonald and Newton Counties, the
total length of improvement being 0 miles.****(2): Job JSRM0075 Route Various VARIOUS
County. Job Order Contract for signal and lighting repair in Bates, Benton, Cedar, Henry,
Hickory, St. Clair and Vernon Counties, the total length of improvement being 0 miles.****(3):
Job JSUMO0076 Route Various VARIOUS County. Job Order Contract for signal and lighting
repair in Christian, Dallas, Greene, Polk, Stone, Taney and Webster Counties, the total length
of improvement being 0 miles.

Contract Time: DT - 3/19/2026

Item No. Description Quantity Units
6189916 MISC. ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 80,000.000 DLR
6189916 MISC. ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 14,000.000 DLR
6189916 MISC. ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 93,000.000 DLR

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description
250221-H01
FAF 5-1(30),FAS S704(68),(73) J9P3605,J9P3697,J9S3695
JOP3605, JOP3697, J9S3695 - ROUTES 5, F - WRIGHT, DOUGLAS, LACLEDE COUNTIES
FAF 5-1(30) JIP3605
Resurface
FAS S704(68) JOP3697
Resurface
FAS S704(73) J9S3695

Resurface and bridge rehabilitation
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000

2022010
2159903
3049910
3105002
4011209
4030101

4071005
6083003
6161005
6161025
6181000

250221-H01

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J9P3605
JOP3697
J9S3695

DOUGLAS, LACLEDE, WRIGHT

Southeast

DBE Goal Percent: 500

****(1): Job JOP3605 Route 5 DOUGLAS, WRIGHT County. Resurface from Route 60 to

Route A in Douglas County, the total length of improvement being 17.798 miles.****(2): Job
JOP3697 Route 5 LACLEDE, WRIGHT County. Resurface from Route J in Laclede County to
Route 60, the total length of improvement being 30.869 miles.****(3): Job J9S3695 Route F

WRIGHT County. Resurface and bridge rehabilitation from Route 5 to Route EE, the total
length of improvement being 23.261 miles.

DT - 11/1/2026

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

MISC. Modified Shaping Slopes Class llI

MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 64-22 (SP125C

MIX)

TACK COAT

3 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

MOBILIZATION

Quantity
1.000
1.000

7,760.000
3,216.600
111.000
19,656.400
30,136.200

32,445.000
18.600
1,984.000
250.000
1.000

Units
LS
LS
LF
TONS
TONS
TONS
TONS

GAL
SQYD
SQFT
EA

LS

FAF 5-1(30)
FAS S704(68)
FAS S704(73)
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Item No.
6200015

6200018

6200021

6206000C

6206001C

6221001

6224010
6261000A
6061060
6061061

6061074
6061080
6063014
9028500
9031010
9031220
9035004A
9035069A
2022010
2159903
3049910
3105002

Description

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN.
SPACING

MGS HEIGHT AND BLOCK TRANSITION

MGS END ANCHOR

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, IN DUCT

CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED

PIPE POSTS

SH-FLAT SHEET

SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

MISC. Modified Shaping Slopes Class IlI

MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

Quantity
222.000

326.000
15.000
189,523.000
104,158.000
3,734.000

7,293.000
1,438.200
31,075.000
9,500.000

4.000
19.000
97.000

1,310.000
0.700
350.000
277.000
18.000
1.000
800.000
5,556.600
224.000

Units
LF

LF

EA

LF

LF

SQYD

SQYD
STA
LF

LF

EA
EA
EA
LF
CUYD
LB
SQFT
SQFT
LS
LF
TONS
TONS

Page 104 of 115
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Item No.
4011211

4071005
6161005
6161025
6181000
6200015

6206000C

6206001C

6221001

6224010
6261000A
6061061

6061069

6063014
9035004A
9035069A
2022010
2159903
3049910
3105002
4020520

4071005

Description

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)
TACK COAT

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP

MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN.
SPACING

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
SH-FLAT SHEET

SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

MISC. Modified Shaping Slopes Class llI

MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT

Quantity
45,007.700
35,823.000

2,735.000

250.000
1.000
48.000

317,360.000
274,794.000
7,091.000

6,814.000
2,083.200
588.000

10.000

10.000
201.000
155.000

1.000
1,520.000
4,192.200

118.000
19,832.900

27,903.000

Units
TONS
GAL
SQFT
EA
LS

LF

LF

LF

SQYD

SQYD
STA
LF

EA

EA
SQFT
SQFT
LS
LF
TONS
TONS
TONS

GAL

Page 105 of 115
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6122040 WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (NARROW) 6.000 EA
6122041 WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (NARROW) 6.000  EA
(RELOCATION)
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 2,659.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 6.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 280.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 6.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6162000A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3.000 EA

6162002 TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 6.000 EA

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 972.000 LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6175010A RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 972.000 LF

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6205301B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 1,278.000 LF
WHITE

6205303B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 3,000.000 LF
YELLOW

6205309 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN., 60.000 LF
WHITE

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 7,002.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 219,166.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 2,622.000 LF

6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 458.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 1,076.000 SQYD

6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. 1,975.000 LF

SPACING
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Item No.
6061069

6061074
6063014
9031220
9031241

9031250A
9031280
9031285
9035004A
9035069A
7034600
7034600
7039902

Description Quantity
MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 12.000
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS HEIGHT AND BLOCK TRANSITION 1.000
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 19.000
PIPE POSTS 30.000
BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE 92.000
STEEL TUBE)

U-CHANNEL POST, 3 LB 66.000
2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 92.000
CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 6.000
SH-FLAT SHEET 128.000
SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 470.000
CURB BLOCKOUT 234.000
CURB BLOCKOUT 270.000
MISC. END POST MODIFICATION 4.000

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
EA

EA
EA
LB
EA

LF
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
LF
LF
EA
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250221-H02
FAS S704(35) JO9S3744
J9S3744 - ROUTE HH - SCOTT COUNTY

FAS S704(35) JO9S3744

Intersection turn lanes
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2063000
2101006A
3040506
4011209
4019905
4071005
6044011
6083003
6089902
6091041
6096020
6096042
6097000
6123001

250221-H02

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J9S3744

SCOTT

Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 500

****(1): Job J9S3744 Route HH SCOTT County. Intersection turn lanes at Ingram Road, the

total length of improvement being 0.363 miles.

DT - 11/14/2025

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH)

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

TACK COAT

PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A

3 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP

MISC. MISC ISLAND TUBULAR MARKER
CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE A
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER

ROCK LINING

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)

Quantity
1.000
1.000

3,709.000
2,967.000
17.000
12.900
2,603.000
463.300
2,603.100
489.000
2.000
9.200
3.000
16.000
162.000
162.000
6.000
1.000

Units
LS
LS
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
100F
SQYD
TONS
SQYD
GAL
EA
SQYD
EA
LF
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
LS

FAS S704(35)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 514.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 3.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 120.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000 EA

6191000 PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT 3,493.000 LF

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 13.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200018 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 77.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 3.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 1.000 EA
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 9.000 EA
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 3,781.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 6,192.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206108A 8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 155.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 21,132.000 LF

6208076 4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 16,763.000 LF

6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 3,164.100 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 921.100 SQYD

6269909 MISC. OPTIONAL SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 20.100 STA
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Item No.
6274000

7261024
7320624A

8025006
8051000A
8061003
8061004
8061006
8061016
8061017
8061019
8064130
8064140
9031241

9031272A
9031280

9031281A
9035004A

Description

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND

STAKING

24 IN. PIPE GROUP A
24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED

END SECTION
MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION
SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK
SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

TYPE 3 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT
TYPE 3B EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE

STEEL TUBE)

2.25IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA.
2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.
DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.

SH-FLAT SHEET

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
1.000

31.000
2.000

1.600
1.200
15.000
15.000
132.000
32.000
0.400
1,484.000
484.000
4,578.000
1.000

1.000
48.000
3.000
35.000

Units
LS

LF
EA

ACRE
ACRE
CUYD
CUYD
LF

CUYD
ACRE
LF

SQYD
SQYD
EA

EA
LF
EA
SQFT
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250221-H03
FAS S705(89) JSE0152
JSE0152 - ROUTE B - ST FRANCOIS COUNTY

FAS S705(89) JSE0152

Scrub seal and shoulders
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2129900
3049910
3105002
4011211
4013000
4071005
4139905
4139912
6096020
6096042
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000

250221-H03

February 21, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSE0152

ST FRANCOIS

Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 6.00

****(1): Job JSE0152 Route B ST FRANCOIS County. Scrub seal and shoulders from Route

32 to Route 221 near Doe Run, the total length of improvement being 7.197 miles.

DT - 11/1/2026

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

MISC. SHOULDER GRADING

MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)
TACK COAT

MISC. MINERAL AGGREGATE

MISC. SCRUB SEAL EMULSION

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER

PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

Quantity
1.000
1.000

695.000
1,000.000
70.000
1,352.200
3,653.700
1,248.000
99,792.000
24,948.000
1,202.000
1,202.000
1,342.000
82.000
2.000

1.000

Units
LS
LS
100F
TONS
TONS
TONS
TONS
GAL
SQYD
GAL
CuUYD
CuUYD
SQFT
EA
EA

LS

FAS S705(89)
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Item No.
6181020

6200015

6200033

6206000C

6206001C

6209901
6240103A
6261000A
8025006
8051000A
8061003
8061004
8061005
8061006
8061016
8061017
8061019
6061060
6061069

6063014
9031260
9031270A
9031271A
9031280

Description

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION
SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ROCK DITCH CHECK

ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
WOOD POST, 4 IN. BY 4 IN.

2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.
2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

Quantity
3.000
24.000

2.000
75,530.000
75,015.000

1.000
3,605.000
569.200
24.100
16.000
100.000
200.000
1,200.000
500.000
215.000
8.100
3,500.000
300.000
4.000

4.000
420.000
1,030.000
110.000
552.000

Units
EA
LF

EA

LF

LF

LS
SQYD
STA
ACRE
ACRE
CUYD
CUYD
LF
LF
CUYD
ACRE
LF
LF
EA

EA
LF
LF
EA
LF
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Item No. Description

9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
42.000
27.000

729.000

Units
EA

SQFT
SQFT



